
PRODUCTS

IDENTIFICATION

SAFETY



2

5181 Argosy Avenue • Huntington Beach, CA 9 2 6 4 9
181 Conant Street • Pawtucket, RI 02860

Phone: (800) 222-6866  •  Fax: (800) 228-1274
Phone: (714) 898-8048  •  Fax: (714) 898-7108

email: info@harrisind.com
w w w. h a r r i s i n d . c o m

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Arrows, Die-Cut ................................................... 8
Arrows, Directional ............................................ 11
Asbestos Hazard Products ............................... 23
Barricade Tapes .............................................. 3, 4
Barrier Tape (Woven Cotton) .............................. 5
Barrier Tape (Woven Plastic) .............................. 5
Biohazard Products .......................................... 24
Carton Sealing Tapes ....................................... 20
Circles, Die-Cut ................................................... 8
Conspicuity Tape ........................................ 12, 30
Custom Printing Capabilities ............................. 33
Detectable Underground Tape ............................ 6
D.O.T. Shipping Labels ..................................... 25
Double Face Foam Tape .................................. 21
Duct Tape .......................................................... 21
Electrical Markers .............................................. 11
Electrical Tape ................................................... 21
Flagging Tape ................................................... 13
Fencing ............................................................. 32
Floor Stands ..................................................... 17
Floor Tape Applicator .......................................... 9
Fluorescent Tape (UPVC) ................................. 20
Foam Tape ..........................................................21
Glow In The Dark Products ....................... 15 - 16
Hazardous Material Identification........................26
Hazard Warning Tape ......................................... 9
Hazardous Waste Labels .................................. 27
Homeland Security..............................................22
Lead Abatement Products ................................ 27

Marking Flags ................................................... 13
Masking Tape..................................................... 21
Medical Gas Pipe Markers ................................ 11
Mold Abatement ..................................................24
MSDS Information Center ................................. 26
Non-Slip Tape ............................................ 14 - 16
Paddle Signs ..................................................... 31
Pavement Marking Tape ................................... 17
Pennant Lines ................................................... 32
Pipe Banding Tape ............................................ 11
Pipe Markers .............................................. 10 - 11
Promotional Items ............................................. 33
Radiation Tape .....................................................9
Reflective Tapes (Safety) .................................. 12
Retroreflective Tape (Conspicuity) .............. 12, 30
Rewind Reel ....................................................... 5
Safety Banners ................................................. 31
Safety Vests .............................................. 18 - 19
School Bus Conspicuity Tape ........................... 30
Signs ................................................................. 29
Spanish Catalog .................................................33
Stake Whiskers ................................................. 13
Tailgate & Hazard Flags ................................... 31
Tape Caddy ......................................................... 6
Tape Tender ........................................................ 5
Trailer Marking Tape ......................................... 30
Underground Tape .............................................. 7
Vinyl Plastic Tape ................................................ 8
Warning Flags ................................................... 31

We at Harris Industries are
pleased to present our 7th
edition Catalog of Safety
Identification Products.

We are excited about several
new product lines that are
included in this edition. 

We are continuously adding equipment both in
Rhode Island and California to ensure pro m p t
deliveries anywhere in the country. 

Thank you for your support.

The Staff at Harris Industries



3

Prevent accidents by increasing visibility of hazards
with our non-adhesive Barricade Tape.  Tape is a

lightweight, economical, reusable polyethylene, with a
continuous repeat of message or warning. Can be tied, stapled
or nailed in place. Meets OSHA 1910.144 for marking physical
hazards. Comes standard 3" x 1000'.  Also available in 200',
300' and 500' lengths.  Other widths available by special order.
Comes in a variety of mil thicknesses. 

BARRICADE TAPE

BT-1 Caution Acid Hazard
BT-2 Caution Asbestos
BT-3 Caution Asbestos Hazard
BT-4 Caution Caustic Hazard
BT-5 Caution Caution Caution
BT-6 Caution Chemical Hazard
BT-7 Caution Construction Area
BT-8 Caution Do Not Enter
BT-9 Caution Energized Area
BT-10 Caution Entry Requires Protective Gear
BT-11 Caution Hard Hat Area
BT-12 Caution High Voltage
BT-13 Caution Keep Out
BT-14 Caution Men Working
BT-15 Caution Men Working Overhead
BT-16 Caution No Parking
BT-17 Caution No Smoking
BT-18 Caution Off Limits
BT-19 Caution Open Trench
BT-21 Caution Radiation Area       (magenta/yellow)
BT-23 Caution Wet Floor
BT-24 Caution Wet Paint
BT-56 Caution Authorized Personnel Only
BT-57 Caution Entry Requires Permission
BT-58 Caution Restricted Area Keep Out
BT-59 Caution Wet Concrete
BT-66 Caution Cuidado Caution

CAT. NO. LEGEND
ALTERNATING-STRIPES

BT-31 Black & Yellow
BT-32 Red & White
BT-33 Danger on Red & White Stripes

CAT. NO. COLOR

SOLID COLORS

BT-34 Orange (4 mil only)
BT-35 Yellow
BT-36 Red
BT-37 Blue (4 mil only)
BT-38 Green (4 mil only)
BT-39 White

CAT. NO. COLOR
S

S

MUNICIPAL TAPES (Yellow Background)

HOMELAND SECURITY TAPES

BT-26 Crime Scene Do Not Cross
BT-27 Fire Line Do Not Cross
BT-28 Police Line Do Not Cross
BT-29 Security Line Do Not Cross
BT-30 Sheriff's Line Do Not Cross

CAT. NO. LEGEND

DANGER TAPES (Red Background)

BT-44 Danger Microbial Hazard Do Not Enter
BT-45 Danger Microbial Hazard (w/cautionary info)*
BT-46 Danger Asbestos
BT-47 Danger Asbestos (w/cautionary info)*
BT-48 Danger Asbestos Hazard
BT-49 Danger Danger Danger
BT-50 Danger Do Not Enter
BT-51 Danger Hazardous Area
BT-52 Danger Hazardous Area Keep Out
BT-53 Danger Hazardous Material Do Not Enter
BT-54 Danger High Voltage Area
BT-55 Danger Keep Out
BT-60 Danger Confined Space Do Not Enter
BT-72 Danger Peligro Danger

CAT. NO. LEGEND

S

* These legends printed with Black and Red Letters on White Tape.

S = Available in Spanish - To order, use SBT- before the #.

CAUTION TAPES (Yellow Background)

S

S
S

S

S

S
S
S

S

S

S

SPECIALITY TAPES

BT-61 Caution Lead Hazard Yellow
BT-62 Danger Lead Hazard Red
BT-63 Danger Lead Removal, etc. Red
BT-64 Warning Lead Work Area, etc. Orange
BT-65 Caution Biohazard Orange

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLOR

Barcoding, shrink wrapping and dispenser boxes available. 
Call our customer service department for pricing.

S

Please see page 22 of our Catalog for these items.



4

BTR**-5 3" x 500'

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR

YELLOW
OR RED

** Add part number of stock legend requested. See
page 3 for stock legends. To order, add legend #
as suffix to BTR. Available in yellow or red with
black copy.

SPECIALTY BARRICADE TAPES

REINFORCED BARRICADE TAPE

For those times you need a tape tough
enough to go that extra mile, this heavy
duty, highly visible, long-lasting, versatile,
non-adhesive plastic tape has the
stamina you need. Our reinforced
barricade tape consists of high visibility
safety red and/or yellow polypropylene
with bold black letters. Tape helps prevent
accidents by increasing visibility of
hazards and can be tied, stapled or nailed
in place. 

BT-FLO

CAT. NO. SIZE
3" x 1000'
3" x 500'
3" x 300'
3" x 200'

FLUORESCENT 
BARRICADE TAPE

Our non-adhesive
Fluorescent Barricade
Tape is excellent for
marking hazards,
danger areas and for
delineating boundaries.

Our tape is available in a variety of highly
visible fluorescent colors  (Pink, Blue,
Green, Lime, Orange, Yellow, or Red).
Tapes can be ordered either as solid rolls, or
printed with a stock or custom legend. (See
page 3 for list of stock legends).

BILINGUAL 
BARRICADE TAPE

Bilingual tapes have been a part of Harris'
standard product line for over a decade.
Tapes consist of highly visible safety
yellow or red polyethylene with our
standard bold black letters. 

BT-66AL Caution Cuidado
BT-72AL Danger Peligro
BT-90AL Caution Do Not Enter/Cuidado No Entrar
BT-91AL Danger Do Not Enter/Peligro No Entrar

CAT. NO. LEGEND



5

Repulpable  •  Biodegradable  •  Reusable

WCL05-2 2" x 200' Caution
WCL49-2 2" x 200' Danger
WCL05-3 3" x 200' Caution
WCL49-3 3" x 200' Danger

CAT. NO. SIZE LEGEND

Stock Legends Available: Solid Red printed with Black
“Danger” and Solid Yellow printed with Black “Caution” legend.

Extra-durable polypropylene tapes are long-lasting solutions for marking off-limit or hazardous areas
and for crowd control. Tensile strength is 100 lbs. for the 3/4" tape and 300 lbs. for the 2" tape.
Available in solid colors, stripes, or printed with Caution or Danger legends. Custom printing
available.

WB-1 3/4" x 150 ft.
WB-2 2" x 200 ft.
WB-3 2" x 150 ft.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

SPECIFY
COLOR

WOVEN PLASTIC BARRIER TAPE

Colors Available: YB = yellow/black/yellow, WR = white/red/white,
YM = yellow/magenta/yellow, YR = yellow/red/yellow, RB =
red/black/red,   YL = solid yellow, RD = solid red and OR = solid
orange.

Legends Available: “Caution”, printed on solid yellow (WB-2-05)
and “Danger” printed on solid red (WB-2-49).

The Rewind Reel makes Barrier Tape even easier to reuse. Just
attach the tape to a tree, post or barricade and dispense as
needed. Hang reel with tape still attached to the last post. Simply
roll it back up after the job is through. (For 2" tape only.)

• Quick • Reusable
• Easy • Lightweight
• Labor Saving • Zinc-plated steel

Tape is also available mounted to the reel.  Specify by adding tape
color code as suffix to Reel Cat. No.  Ex:  WRR-01-RB.

REWIND REEL

WRR01 Rewind Reel 
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

WOVEN COTTON
BARRIER TAPE TAPE TENDER™

Dispense Barricade Tape easily and quickly
with our Tape Tender™.  Made from a highly
durable polypropylene, this portable
dispenser has a convenient cutting blade so
you only use what you need. Wi l l
accommodate standard 3" x 1000' rolls.

ORDER CATALOG NUMBER T T D-01

Our Woven Cotton Barrier
Tape is composed of
tightly woven cotton fibers
in a light weight strength.
Custom printing available. 



6

DETECTABLE UNDERGROUND TAPE

DU-01 Caution Buried Electric Line Black / Red
DU-02 Caution Buried Gas Line Black / Yellow  
DU-03 Caution Buried Pipeline Black / Yellow
DU-04 Caution Buried Sewer Line Black / Green
DU-05 Caution Buried Telephone Line Black / Orange
DU-06 Caution Buried Water Line Black / Blue
DU-07 Caution Buried Oil Line Black / Yellow
DU-08 Caution Buried CATV Line Black / Orange
DU-09 Caution Buried High Voltage Line Black / Red
DU-10 Caution Buried Fiber Optic Line Black / Orange
DU-11 Caution Buried Reclaimed Water Line Black / Purple
DU-12 Caution Buried Storm Drain Line Black / Green
DU-13 Caution Buried Electric Line Black / Yellow
DU-14 Caution Buried Irrigation Line Black / Blue
DU-15 Caution Buried Potable Line Black / Blue
DU-16 Caution Buried Non-Potable Line Black / Blue

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLORS S I Z E

Avoid the problem of costly dig-ins to locate buried, non-metallic
cables and pipelines with our Detectable Underground Ta p e .
Providing you with double protection, this tape is easily located with
an industrial grade non-ferrous metal detector before you dig, while
its highly visible colors make it easy to locate after the dig has begun.
Printed with a black legend on standard APWA colors, our Aluminum
Foil tape is double laminated for extra protection.

Colors Available:  Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue and Purple. 

All legends available in the
following sizes:

2" x 1000'
3" x 1000'
6" x 1000'

To specify roll width, follow
catalog number with the
appropriate size. Example:
DU-01-6

TAPE CADDY
The Tape Caddy is an easy way to dispense Barricade,
Underground and Detectable Underground Tape. It has a simple
design yet is very useful at job sites. Can accommodate rolls up to
6" wide. 

ORDER CATALOG NUMBER TC-01

Also available in custom legends - call for a quote.

Conforms to the following specifications:
•  NTSB-PSS-73-1 •  GSA Public Buildings Service Guide
• American Gas Association 72-D-56 • API RP 1109
•  OSHA 1926.956 (c) (1) • APWA Uniform Color Code
•  DOT Office of Pipeline Safety USAS B31.8 •  Federal Gas Safety Regulations S 192-321 (e)



7

UT-1 Caution Buried Air Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-2 Caution Buried Installation Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-3 Caution Buried Process Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-4 Caution Buried Cable TV Line Below 3" x 1000' Orange
UT-5 Caution Buried Condensate Line Below 3" x 1000' Blue
UT-6 Caution Buried Diesel Oil Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-7 Caution Buried Electric Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-8 Caution Buried Electric Line Below 3" x 1000' Red
UT-9 Caution Buried Fuel Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-10 Caution Buried Gas Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-11 Caution Buried High Voltage Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-12 Caution Buried High Voltage Line Below 3" x 1000' Red
UT-13 Caution Buried Natural Gas Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-14 Caution Buried Oil Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-15 Caution Buried Pipeline Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-16 Caution Buried Sewer Line Below 3" x 1000' Green
UT-17 Caution Buried Telephone Line Below 3" x 1000' Orange
UT-18 Caution Buried Steam Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-19 Caution Buried Utilities Underground 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-20 Caution Buried Utility Line Below 3" x 1000' Yellow
UT-21 Caution Buried Water Line Below 3" x 1000' Blue
UT-43 Caution Buried Cable Line Below 3" x 1000' Orange
UT-44 Caution Buried Fiber Optic Line Below 3" x 1000' Orange
UT-45 Caution Buried Reclaimed Water Below 3" x 1000' Purple
UT-49 Caution Buried Storm Drain Line Below 3" x 1000' Green
UT-55 Cauttion Buried Irrigation Line Below 3" x 1000' Blue
UT-56 Caution Buried Non-Potable Water Line Below 3" x 1000' Blue
UT-57 Caution Buried Potable Water Line Below 3" x 1000' Blue
UT-58 Caution Buried Wastewater Line Below 3" x 1000' Green

CAT.
NO. LEGEND SIZE C O L O R

UNDERGROUND TAPE

Vivid color-coded Underground Tapes quickly warn excavation crews of the existence of buried pipes
and cables before damage can occur. Our non-adhesive polyethylene Underground Tape is a simple,
economical way to protect buried utility lines. Tapes are impervious to alkalies, acids and other soil
components. Available in 3" x 1000' and 6" x 1000' lengths from stock or other widths available by
special order. These tapes are printed with many stock legends or can be printed with your own
custom wording. Meets APWA recommended color codes.

UT-22 Caution Buried Air Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-23 Caution Buried Installation Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-24 Caution Buried Process Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-25 Caution Buried Cable TV Line Below 6" x 1000' Orange
UT-26 Caution Buried Condensate Line Below 6" x 1000' Blue
UT-27 Caution Buried Diesel Oil Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-28 Caution Buried Electric Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-29 Caution Buried Electric Line Below 6" x 1000' Red
UT-30 Caution Buried Fuel Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-31 Caution Buried Gas Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-32 Caution Buried High Voltage Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-33 Caution Buried High Voltage Line Below 6" x 1000' Red
UT-34 Caution Buried Natural Gas Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-35 Caution Buried Oil Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-36 Caution Buried Pipeline Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-37 Caution Buried Sewer Line Below 6" x 1000' Green
UT-38 Caution Buried Telephone Line Below 6" x 1000' Orange
UT-39 Caution Buried Steam Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-40 Caution Buried Utilities Underground 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-41 Caution Buried Utility Line Below 6" x 1000' Yellow
UT-42 Caution Buried Water Line Below 6" x 1000' Blue
UT-46 Caution Buried Cable Line Below 6" x 1000' Orange
UT-47 Caution Buried Fiber Optic Line Below 6" x 1000' Orange
UT-48 Caution Buried Reclaimed Water Below 6" x 1000' Purple
UT-50 Caution Buried Storm Drain Line Below 6" x 1000' Green
UT-51 Caution Buried Irrigation Line Below 6" x 1000' Blue
UT-52 Caution Buried Non-Potable Water Line Below 6" x 1000' Blue
UT-53 Caution Buried Potable Water Line Below 6" x 1000' Blue
UT-54 Caution Buried Wastewater Line Below 6" x 1000' Green

CAT.
NO. LEGEND SIZE C O L O R

Underground tape should be installed 12"-18" below ground level and 12" directly above buried
pipes, cables and conduits, before final backfilling. Installation of underground tape should be
supervised by a professional or authority concerned with the proper use of the product.



8

VM120- 12 1" x 60 yds.
VM122- COLORS 2" x 60 yds.
VM124- AVAILABLE 3" x 60 yds.
VM126- PLEASE 4" x 60 yds.
VM128- SPECIFY 5" x 60 yds.
VM130- 6" x 60 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

VINYL PLASTIC TAPE

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

VM100- 12 1" x 36 yds.
VM102- COLORS 2" x 36 yds.
VM104- AVAILABLE 3" x 36 yds.
VM106- PLEASE 4" x 36 yds.
VM108- SPECIFY 5" x 36 yds.
VM110- 6" x 36 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Highly visible, tough, pressure-sensitive vinyl
tapes are perfect for: color coding, aisle
marking, duct sealing, abrasion protection, joint
sealing, pipe wrapping, decorating, light
bundling, packaging, safety marking, etc.
Available in 12 colors and clear. Please specify
color. Example:  For 5" x 36 yds. in dark blue,
specify VM108-DB. 

All of our vinyl, pressure-sensitive tapes can
be custom slit from widths of 1/4" and up.

COLORS AVAILABLE:
RD - Red GY - Grey YL - Yellow OR - Orange
DG - Dark Green BR - Brown LG - Light Green WT - White
DB - Dark Blue BK - Black LB - Light Blue PU - Purple

Also Available in Clear

MC-6 1/2" x 1000/rl
MC-7 3/4" x 1000/rl

MA-1  or  MC-1 1" x 1000/rl
MA-2  or  MC-2 2" x 500/rl
MA-3  or  MC-3 3" x 500/rl
MA-4  or  MC-4 4" x 500/rl
MA-5  or  MC-5 5" x 500/rl

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

PLEASE 
SPECIFY
COLOR

DIE-CUT ARROWS & CIRCLES
Pressure-sensitive vinyl
die-cut arrows and circles
are great for aisle marking,
i n v e n t o r y, color coding,
and material identification,
masking, package and box
identification. Available in
12 colors plus clear. See
vinyl colors above. 
A = Arrows and C = Circles.

Also available in fluorescent paper.  Please specify:  FO - Orange, FG -
Green, FP - Pink, FL - Lime/Yellow or FR - Red.

OSHA COLOR REQUIREMENTS:

RED — Fire Protection Equipment, Emergency Stop Controls and Existing Danger Hazards.
ORANGE — Danger Points on Machinery.
LIGHT GREEN — Safety Equipment such as First Aid Kits and Eye-Wash/Shower Locations.
LIGHT BLUE — Warn Against Starting/Use of/Movement of Equipment Being Worked On.
YELLOW — Physical Hazards.
MAGENTA/PURPLE — X-Ray and Radiation Hazards.



9

• Stable, stand alone design.

• Holds up to a 4" x 60 yd.
roll floor marking or a 
4" x 50 yd. roll pavement
marking tape.

• Tape is applied quickly
and easily with no
awkward bending or
stooping.

• Large wheel base ensures
smooth placement of tape 
every time!

• Heavy duty construction stands up to years
of constant use.

Minimum assembly required.
To order, use #FTA01

FLOOR TAPE APPLICATOR

HAZARD WARNING TAPE

HT220- 12 2" x 18 yds.
HT222- COLORS 3" x 18 yds.
HT224- AVAILABLE 4" x 18 yds.
HT226- PLEASE 2" x 36 yds.
HT228- SPECIFY 3" x 36 yds.
HT230- 4" x 36 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

HT200- 12 2" x 18 yds.
HT202- COLORS 3" x 18 yds.
HT204- AVAILABLE 4" x 18 yds.
HT206- PLEASE 2" x 36 yds.
HT208- SPECIFY 3" x 36 yds.
HT210- 4" x 36 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE.

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

To specify color, add color designation
to catalog number, i.e. HT200BW or
H T 2 2 6 RW. Also available in right
diagonal stripes. To order stripe with
radiation symbol, use SY.

A quick, easy and inexpensive way to mark aisles and physical hazards. This highly visible,
pressure-sensitive vinyl tape is self-wound with a permanent adhesive, and is protected with an
abrasion resistant clear laminate that resists oil, dirt and chemicals.

RADIATION HAZARD
WARNING TAPE

Features & Benefits:
•Superior adhesion with clean 
removal when needed.

•Highly conformable to 
irregular surfaces and odd
shapes.

•Hand tearable
•Meets government specs 
A-A-1586A and PPP-T-60E.

RT230YM 2" x 30 yds. Magenta/Yellow
CAT. NO. SIZE COLORS

This high strength vinyl-coated cotton cloth
effectively combines economy with performance. Its
synthetic rubber/resin adhesive, tensile strength of
45 lbs. per inch, 12-mil thickness, plus its ability to
adhere to steel, make this tape ideal for use in
nuclear facilities.

CHECKERBOARD PATTERN

ALTERNATING STRIPES Colors conform to OSHA 1910.144 for marking
requirements, Please Specify:
• BY - BLACK/YELLOW: Physical Hazards
• BW - BLACK/WHITE: Housekeeping and Aisle Marking
• RW - RED/WHITE: Fire Protection Equipment
• WB - BLUE/WHITE: Defective Equipment Warning
• OW - ORANGE/WHITE: Traffic and Caution Warning
• GW - GREEN/WHITE: Safety and First Aid
• MY - MAGENTA/YELLOW: Radiation Hazards

ECONOMY HAZARD WARNING TAPE
Try our Alternating Striped Hazard Warning Tape without a laminate.  This economical tape is available
in 2", 3" or 4" in 18 yard lengths.  Use Prefix HTE- when ordering.  Economy tape is available in
Black/Yellow, Black/White and Red/White only.



10

BACK PIPE DIAMETER—O.D.
GROUND 3" OR 3" OR

LEGEND COLOR LARGER SMALLER

BACK PIPE DIAMETER—O.D.
GROUND 3" OR 3" OR

LEGEND COLOR LARGER SMALLER

STOCK PIPE MARKER LEGENDS

Materials Inherently Hazardous —
Yellow/Black Lettering

Denotes materials that are flammable, toxic,
explosive, chemically active or poisonous. 

Fire Quenching Materials — 
Red/White Lettering

Indicates sprinkler systems and 
fire protection equipment.

Liquids of Inherently Low Hazard — 
Green/White Lettering

Presents little or no risk of hazard to life or property. Non-
toxic, non-poisonous, does not produce fire or explosions.

Gases of Inherently Low Hazard —
Blue/White Lettering

Identifies gases with little 
or no threat to life or property.

Hydrogen Y PM-86 SP-86
Lo-Pressure Air B PM-93 SP-93
Lo-Pressure Condensate Y PM-94 SP-94
Lo-Pressure Gas Y PM-95 SP-95
Lo-Pressure Steam Y PM-96 SP-96
Make-up Water G PM-98 SP-98
Medical Air B PM-99 SP-99
Mixed Gas Y PM-103 SP-103
Natural Gas Y PM-106 SP-106
Nitrogen G PM-107 SP-107
Non-Potable Water Y PM-109 SP-109
Oil Y PM-110 SP-110
Oxygen Y PM-111 SP-111
Oxygen B PM-112 SP-112
Peroxide Y PM-113 SP-113
Plant Air Y PM-114 SP-114
Plant Water G PM-115 SP-115
Potable G PM-118 SP-118
Potable Water G PM-119 SP-119
Process Water Y PM-123 SP-123
Propane Gas Y PM-124 SP-124
Rain Water G PM-126 SP-126
Raw Water G PM-127 SP-127
Return Y PM-131 SP-131
Return B PM-132 SP-132
Return G PM-133 SP-133
Return R PM-177 SP-177
Sanitary Sewer G PM-135 SP-135
Sewage G PM-178 SP-178
Sludge Y PM-140 SP-140
Sprinkler-Fire R PM-143 SP-143
Sprinkler-Water R PM-144 SP-144
Steam Y PM-145 SP-145
Steam Return Y PM-146 SP-146
Steam Supply Y PM-147 SP-147
Storm Drain G PM-148 SP-148
Storm Sewer G PM-149 SP-149
Sulfuric Acid Y PM-152 SP-152
Supply Y PM-153 SP-153
Supply G PM-154 SP-154
Supply R PM-155 SP-155
Supply B PM-156 SP-156
Tower Water G PM-157 SP-157
Treated Water G PM-158 SP-158
Unsafe Water Y PM-160 SP-160
Vacuum Y PM-161 SP-161
Vacuum G PM-162 SP-162
Vapor Y PM-163 SP-163
Vent Y PM-164 SP-164
Vent G PM-165 SP-165
Waste Y PM-166 SP-166
Waste G PM-167 SP-167
Waste Water G PM-168 SP-168
Water Y PM-169 SP-169
Water G PM-170 SP-170
Well Water G PM-172 SP-172

Acid Y PM-4 SP-4
Air B PM-5 SP-5
Air Y PM-6 SP-6
Alcohol Y PM-8 SP-8
Ammonia Y PM-9 SP-9
Argon B PM-10 SP-10
Boiler-Feed Y PM-16 SP-16
Brine G PM-18 SP-18
Carbon Dioxide Y PM-20 SP-20
Caustic Y PM-21 SP-21
Chilled Water G PM-24 SP-24
Chilled Water Return G PM-25 SP-25
Chilled Water Supply G PM-26 SP-26
Chlorine Y PM-27 SP-27
Circulating Water G PM-28 SP-28
City Gas Y PM-29 SP-29
City Water G PM-30 SP-30
Cold Water G PM-31 SP-31
Cold Water Return G PM-32 SP-32
Cold Water Supply G PM-33 SP-33
Compressed Air B PM-34 SP-34
Compressed Air Y PM-35 SP-35
Condensate Y PM-36 SP-36
Condensate Return Y PM-37 SP-37
Condensate Supply Y PM-38 SP-38
Cooling Water G PM-42 SP-42
Domestic G PM-47 SP-47
Domestic Cold Water G PM-48 SP-48
Domestic Hot Water Y PM-49 SP-49
Drain G PM-50 SP-50
Drain Water G PM-51 SP-51
Drinking Water G PM-52 SP-52
Exhaust Air G PM-54 SP-54
Exhaust Steam Y PM-56 SP-56
Fire Automatic Sprinklers R PM-60 SP-60
Fire-Dry Stand Pipe R PM-61 SP-61
Fire Protect. Water R PM-62 SP-62
Fresh Water G PM-64 SP-64
Fuel Oil Y PM-66 SP-66
Gas Y PM-67 SP-67
Gasoline Y PM-68 SP-68
Glycol Y PM-69 SP-69
Heating Y PM-73 SP-73
Heating Return Y PM-74 SP-74
Heating Supply Y PM-75 SP-75
Heating Water Return Y PM-175 SP-175
Heating Water Supply Y PM-176 SP-176
Helium B PM-76 SP-76
Hi-Pressure Air Y PM-77 SP-77
Hi-Pressure Condensate Y PM-78 SP-78
Hi-Pressure Gas Y PM-79 SP-79
Hi-Pressure Steam Y PM-80 SP-80
Hi-Pressure Water Y PM-81 SP-81
Hot Water Y PM-82 SP-82
Hot Water Return Y PM-83 SP-83
Hot Water Supply Y PM-84 SP-84

Our vinyl pressure-sensitive pipemarkers are available in rolls 1" x 18 yards (SP-Series) and 2" x 18 yds (PM-Series). Labels come 72
markers per roll and are perforated every 9 inches.



11

PIPE AND ELECTRICAL MARKERS
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS

Pressure-sensitive vinyl directional
arrows are used to indicate flow
direction of pipe contents. Colors
are OSHA/ANSI approved for pipe
and conduit marking. They can be
applied alone or in combination
with our pipe markers.

DA-1 1" x 18 yds.
DA-2 2" x 18 yds.
DA-3 4" x 18 yds.
DA-4 1" x 36 yds.
DA-5 2" x 36 yds.
DA-6 4" x 36 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE

White on Red WR
White on Green WG
White on Blue WB
Black on White BW
Black on Orange BO
Black on Yellow BY

COLOR CODE

To specify color, add color code to catalog number.

Example: For 2" x 36 yds. white arrows on blue background,
designate DA-5-WB.

PIPE BANDING TAPE
This pressure-sensitive vinyl
tape provides a low cost way of
color coding for identification of
pipes. Colors are OSHA / ANSI
approved. Use tapes by
themselves or in combination
with our pipe markers. See
page 10 for sizes and colors.

CATALOG NO.

PIPE DIAMETER PIPE DIAMETER
3" OR SMALLER 3" OR LARGER

(Outside Diameter) (Outside Diameter) LEGEND

SE-1 EM-1 AC
SE-2 EM-2 Air Conditioning
SE-3 EM-3 DC
SE-4 EM-4 Emergency
SE-5 EM-5 Exit Lights
SE-6 EM-6 Fire Alarm
SE-7 EM-7 Heating Circuit
SE-8 EM-8 Light & Power
SE-9 EM-9 Lighting
SE-10 EM-10 Power
SE-11 EM-11 Single Phase
SE-12 EM-12 Three Phase
SE-13 EM-13 110 Volts
SE-14 EM-14 115 Volts
SE-15 EM-15 120 Volts
SE-16 EM-16 208 Volts
SE-17 EM-17 220 Volts
SE-18 EM-18 230 Volts
SE-19 EM-19 240 Volts
SE-20 EM-20 277 Volts
SE-21 EM-21 440 Volts
SE-22 EM-22 460 Volts
SE-23 EM-23 480 Volts
SE-24 EM-24 550 Volts
SE-25 EM-25 600 Volts
SE-26 EM-26 2200 Volts
SE-27 EM-27 2300 Volts
SE-28 EM-28 2400 Volts
SE-29 EM-29 4160 Volts
SE-30 EM-30 4800 Volts
SE-31 EM-31 6900 Volts

ELECTRICAL MARKERS
The background

color for all 
legends 

is Orange.

MPM-01 Carbon Dioxide White Grey
MPM-02 Cyclopropane Black Orange
MPM-03 Helium White Brown
MPM-04 Medical Air Black Yellow
MPM-05 Medical Vacuum Black White
MPM-06 Nitrogen White Black
MPM-07 Nitrous Oxide White Blue
MPM-08 Oxygen White Green

LEGEND B A C K G R O U N D
CAT. NO. LEGEND COLOR COLOR

MEDICAL GAS PIPE MARKERS
Each of our 3" x 3" pressure-
sensitive vinyl markers is
laminated and color coded to
conform to specifications.
Designed to fit pipes up to 1"
O.D. Markers come in rolls of
50.

Our NEW LP-Series is
a 6-1/2" pressure-
sensitive vinyl pipe
marker that is an
inexpensive way to
mark pipes and

conduits. A c l e a r
laminate protects against harsh plant conditions.
Roll size is 6-1/2" x 30' with a liner that is back slit
every 3". A continuously repeating legend, there is
no perforation in the marker itself.

This size marker is made for large diameter pipes. If
a smaller size is needed, please see our Stock Pipe
Marker Legends on page 10.

LP-** 6-1/2" x 30' (See Below)
CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR

** Add part # of stock legend requested. See page 10 for stock
legends and colors available.

6-1/2" PIPE MARKERS



12

RF-1 1" x 10 yds.
RF-2 2" x 10 yds.
RF-3 3" x 10 yds.
RF-4 4" x 10 yds.
RF-5 1" x 50 yds.
RF-6 2" x 50 yds.
RF-7 3" x 50 yds.
RF-8 4" x 50 yds.
RF-9 6" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

REFLECTIVE SAFETY TAPES
This high quality, Engineering Grade reflective material is great on poles, barricades, fences,
buildings, roads, etc. to help signify danger and/or roadway hazards. Excellent daytime and
nighttime visibility. Our permanent adhesive sticks to most clean and dry surfaces. Material is rated
for 5 to 7 years of outdoor life, depending on conditions. Meets ASTM specifications D4596-01.

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

SOLIDS

STRIPES

Please specify:  WT - White, OR - Orange, RD - Red,    
GN - Green, BL - Blue, YL - Yellow or BK - Black.

RS-1 1" x 10 yds.
RS-2 2" x 10 yds.
RS-3 3" x 10 yds.
RS-4 4" x 10 yds.
RS-5 1" x 50 yds.
RS-6 2" x 50 yds.
RS-7 3" x 50 yds.
RS-8 4" x 50 yds.
RS-9 6" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Please specify:  BY = black/yellow, RW = red/white, 
BW = black/white, and OW = orange/white.

Also available in right diagonal stripes.

DIE-CUT ARROWS
and CIRCLES

RA-1 and RC-1 1" x 100/Roll
RA-2 and RC-2 2" x 100/Roll
RA-3 and RC-3 3" x 100/Roll
RA-4 and RC-4 4" x 100/Roll
RA-5 and RC-5 5" x 100/Roll

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Please specify:  WT - White, OR - Orange, RD - Red,    
GN - Green, BL - Blue, YL - Yellow or BK - Black.

Left Diagonal
(standard)

Right Diagonal

For use on:

• poles       • gates
• signs       • vehicles

KPT2XX-10 2" x 10 yds.
KPT2XX-25 2" x 25 yds.
KPT2XX-50 2" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR
PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

KPT6XX-10 2" x 10 yds.
KPT6XX-25 2" x 25 yds.
KPT6XX-50 2" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR
PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Block Pattern

Honeycomb Pattern

XX = Color Specification (ie. KPT2RD-10)

SOLID COLOR CONSPICUITY TAPE

Colors available: Both Patterns: RD, WH, YL, GN, BL.
Honeycomb only: BR, OR or FLO (Fluorescent orange)

Tape comes in two styles: 

• Metalized Retro-reflective   (Block Pattern)
• Hi-Performance Reflective  (Honeycomb Pattern). 



13

STAKE WHISKERS

VINYL FLAGGING TAPE

VST-1 Red
VST-2 Blue
VST-3 White
VST-4 Orange
VST-5 Yellow
VST-6 Green

CAT. STD. 
NO. COLOR SIZE CTN.

13/16"
x

300 ft.

Our non-adhesive vinyl flagging tape is
excellent for marking hazards, trees, danger
areas, as well as for flagging boundaries and
survey markers. Available in solid, striped, and
fluorescent colors. 

144
Rolls

SOLIDS

VST-7 Red/White
VST-8 Blue/White
VST-9 Yellow/White
VST-10 Orange/White
VST-11 Black/White
VST-12 Black/Yellow

CAT. STD. 
NO. COLOR SIZE CTN.

13/16"
x

300 ft.
144

Rolls

VST-17 Pink
VST-18 Orange
VST-19 Lime
VST-20 Red
VST-21 Blue
VST-22 Green
VST-24 Yellow

CAT. STD. 
NO. COLOR SIZE CTN.

13/16"
x

150 ft.
144
Rolls

STRIPES* FLUORESCENTS

MF-1 21/2" x 31/2" 15"
MF-2 4" x 5" 21"
MF-3 4" x 5" 30"

MARKING FLAGS
Our reusable, vinyl Marking Flags are the economical way to mark
construction sites, roads, boundaries, utility lines, landscaping and more!
These durable flags are made to last! 

The flag stays on the 16 gallon wire stake and the colors stay bright!
Available in nine eye-catching colors. Please specify color: RD - Red, 
YL - Yellow, WT - White, OR - Orange, BL - Blue, GN - Green, FR -
Fluorescent Red, FL - Fluorescent Lime and FP - Fluorescent Pink.

CAT. FLAG STAKE
NO. SIZE LENGTH COLOR

PLEASE
SPECIFY

PVC stakes, other sizes and
custom printing are available

through special orders. 

* Call for additional striped colors available.

Durable stake whiskers come in a variety of bright colors. They attach
easily to 16-penny nails or wooden stakes. They are ideal for road
construction, as well as grading stakes, utility line paths, forestry,
agriculture, exploration and for seismographic applications. Colors
Available:  BL - Blue, YL - Yellow, RD - Red, OR - Orange, GN - Green,
and FP - Fluorescent Pink.

SW1- 6" 25 SPECIFY

CAT. WHISKERS QUANTITY
NO. LENGTH PACKAGE COLOR



14

SAF-STEP / FLEX-STEP

NON-SLIP TAPE
SAF-STEP is a long-lasting, adhesive backed tape
designed especially for application in high traffic areas
where slippery or dangerous surfaces may cause
accidents. A rugged aluminum oxide grit surface is
bonded to the tape and is impervious to water, grease,
oil, detergents and solvents.

FLEX-STEP tape is a
resilient, non-abrasive
vinyl safety tape that
provides traction in wet

or dry conditions with a clean, non-contaminating surface.

EASY TO APPLY . . . In no more time than it takes for an accident to
happen, just peel off the backing and press in place. SAF-STEP and
FLEX-STEP adheres instantly to most clean, dry, oil-free surfaces.

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS:
SAF-STEP FLEX-STEP
• Stairs & Ladders • Showers & Bathtubs
• Ramps & Dock Lifts • Locker Rooms
• Factories & Repair Facilities • Therapy Rooms & Equipment
• Truck Beds & Steps • Swimming Pools
• Restaurant Kitchens • Diving Boards
• Machine Shops & Shipping Areas • Boats & Docks
• Service Stations • Aquatic Equipment

AS-1 1" x 60'
AS-2 2" x 60'
AS-3 3" x 60'
AS-4 4" x 60'
AS-6 6" x 60'
AS-12 12" x 60'
AS-18 18" x 60'
AS-24 24" x 60'

CAT. NO. SIZE

SAF-STEP
Available only in Black

FS-1 1" x 60'
FS-2 2" x 60'
FS-3 3" x 60'
FS-4 4" x 60'
FS-6 6" x 60'
FS-7 3/4" x 71/2"
FS-17 3/4" x 171/2"
FS-36 3/4" x 36"
FS-47 18" x 47"

CAT. NO. SIZE

FLEX-STEP
Available only in white

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
It is the responsibility of the user to determine suitability of
the product; user assumes any and all liability in connection
with such use. Based on research and development data, we
are confident that our products are reliable; however, this
information does not constitute a warranty. Seller shall not be
liable for any damages relating to this product.

AS-34 3/4" x 24"
AS-55 51/2" x 51/2"
AS-66 6" x 24"

CAT. NO. SIZE

SAF-STEP “CLEATS”
Available in Black

Can customize cleat sizes
per your specifications



15

COLOR-STEP NON-SLIP TAPE

GT-1 1" x 60'
GT-2 2" x 60'
GT-3 3" x 60'
GT-4 4" x 60'
GT-6 6" x 60'
GT-8 8" x 60'
GT-12 12" x 60'
GT-18 18" x 60'
GT-24 24" x 60'

CAT.
NO. SIZE

GTS-2 2" x 60'
GTS-4 4" x 60'
GTS-6 6" x 60'

CAT.
NO. SIZE

GLOW-TRED
SOLIDS

GLOW-TRED
STRIPES

Provides A Safe Escape During: 
BLACK OUTS - FIRES - EARTHQUAKES

AST-2 2" x 60'
AST-3 3" x 60'

CAT. NO. SIZE

COLOR-STEP
STRIPES

Available in Black/School bus Yellow,
Black/Flo. Yellow, Black/White and
Red/White. Please specify color.

Our Glow in the Dark
Non-Slip Tape can
help reduce panic and
ultimately save lives by 
delineating a safely
planned escape route
when the lights go out.

DK. BLUE SCHOOL BUS
YELLOW

GREEN FL. ORANGE LT. BLUE RED

FL. YELLOW

COLOR-STEP COLORS AVAILABLE

ALSO AVAILABLE IN WHITE AND CLEAR

GLOW-TRED NON-SLIP TAPE

The same high quality tape as our Saf-Step
black is now available in a wide range of colors
and stripes. Use Color-Step solids and stripes
to clearly identify various pathways and/or
hazardous areas requiring non-slip tape. Also
available with printed legends. Call for pricing
and availability.

BROWN GREYTAN MUSTARD

COLOR-STEP
CLEATS

Please specify color.

ASC-34 3/4" x 24"
ASC-55 51/2" x 51/2"
ASC-66 6" x 24"

CAT. NO. SIZE

ASC-1 1" x 60'
ASC-2 2" x 60'
ASC-3 3" x 60'
ASC-4 4" x 60'

CAT. NO. SIZE

COLOR-STEP
SOLIDS

Available in 13 colors 
and in White and Clear.

Please specify color.



16

GL-S01 Ivory Arrow/Red Background 2" x 10"
GL-S02 Exit 8" x 10"
GL-S03 Not An Exit 8" x 10"
GL-S04 Fire Extinguisher 8" x 12"
GL-S05 Exit w/Left Pointing Arrow 10" x 10"
GL-S06 Exit w/Right Pointing Arrow 10" x 10"

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE

GLA01 & GLC01 1" x 100/Roll
GLA02 & GLC02 2" x 100/Roll
GLA03 & GLC03 3" x 100/Roll
GLA04 & GLC04 4" x 100/Roll
GLA05 & GLC05 5" x 100/Roll

CAT. NO. SIZE

GL-1 1" x 10 yds.
GL-2 2" x 10 yds.
GL-3 3" x 10 yds.
GL-4 1" x 50 yds.
GL-5 2" x 50 yds.
GL-6 3" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE

GA-2 2" x 10 yds.
GA-3 3" x 10 yds.
GA-5 2" x 50 yds.
GA-6 3" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE

SOLID*
(Ivory)

SIGNS
(Red Letters/Ivory Background)

DIE-CUT ARROWS
& CIRCLES (Ivory)

ARROWS
(Black on Ivory)

GS-1 1" x 10 yds.
GS-2 2" x 10 yds.
GS-3 3" x 10 yds.
GS-4 1" x 50 yds.
GS-5 2" x 50 yds.
GS-6 3" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE

STRIPED
(Black/Ivory)

*Also available with printed legends.  Call for pricing and availability. *Glow brite is a registered trademark of Jessup.

GLOW BRITE ®

GLOW IN THE DARK PRODUCTS

WARNING ANTI-SKID TAPE
Our warning anti-skid tape identifies hazardous areas with a warning printed continously on the
tape plus has the added protection of an anti-skid tape.

WAS-05 Caution
WAS-11 Caution Hard Hat Area
WAS-31 Stripes
WAS-200 Authorized Personnel Only
WAS-201 Caution Watch Your Step

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION

Our NEW Safety Grade, Glow in the Dark tape is a
long-lasting photoluminescent, pressure-sensitive tape
that helps to delineate a safe escape route when the
lights go out. This Safety Grade material  absorbs and
stores energy from any ambient or UV light source,
providing an illumination time of 6+ hours in the event
of an emergency. Tape is non-toxic, non-radioactive
and UV stable.

Excellent For:
•  Switches •  Handrails •  Building Exits
•  Hazardous Areas •  Uneven Surfaces •  Low Overheads
•  Emergency Equipment •  Stairways/Doorways •  Fire Extinguishers



17

CORRUGATED PLASTIC FLOOR STANDS
These inexpensive floor stands help alert people to hazardous areas.  These 12" x 20" floor stands
are printed with a different legend on each side, inside and
out, for multiple usage. They fold flat for easy storage and
are reusable.

Need to make your floor stands even safer? Include the
NEW Flashing Safety Light (KP-10) which is perfect for
increasing visibility in hard to see hazardous areas. Comes
with 7 different light patterns to choose from. The 2" x 3"
battery operated Safety Light flashes for over 300 hours and is great for indoor or outdoor use.
Clips easily to any of our Corrugated Plastic Floor Stands. (Batteries not included).

KP-1 Side 1 - Danger Asbestos Red & Black 
Side 2 - Potential Asbestos Hazard Area on White

KP-2 Side 1 - Caution Wet Floor Black on
Side 2 - Caution Slippery When Wet Yellow

KP-3 Side 1 - Caution Do Not Enter Black on
Side 2 - Caution Keep Out Yellow

KP-4 Side 1 - Caution Men Working Black on
Side 2 - Caution Hazardous Area Yellow

KP-5 Side 1 - Caution Wet Paint Black on
Side 2 - Caution Watch Your Step Yellow

KP-7 Side 1 - Caution Men Working Above Black on
Side 2 - Caution Men Working Below Yellow

KP-8 Side 1 - Caution Wet Floor/Bilingual (Spanish) Black on
Side 2 - Watch Your Step/Bilingual (Spanish) Yellow

KP-9 Side 1 -  Keep Clear Restrooms out of Service Black on
Side 2 -  Keep Clear No Entrance Yellow

KP-10 Flashing Light NA
KP-11-YL Blank Stand Yellow
KP-11-WT Blank Stand White

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLORS

PAVEMENT
MARKING TAPE

Our reflective Pavement Marking Tape is a
temporary way for redirecting traffic around
construction sites and permanently marking
driveways and parking lots. Available in
economical construction grade and heavy duty
wet strength. Available in yellow and white.
Please Specify YL - Yellow or WT - White.

Construction PT-1-2 2" x 50 yds.
Heavy Duty PT-3-2 2" x 50 yds.
Construction PT-1-4 4" x 50 yds.
Heavy Duty PT-3-4 4" x 50 yds.
Construction PT-1-6 6" x 50 yds.
Heavy Duty PT-3-6 6" x 50 yds.

GRADE CAT. NO. SIZE

Use our Floor Tape Applicator on page 
9 for quick and easy application!



18

Harris Industries offers a variety of safety vests to fit your needs while conforming to safety
standards published by the International Safety Equipment Association (ISEA) and the American
National Standards Institute (ANSI). 

SAFETY VESTS

ANSI CLASS 3

Class 3 vests provide the highest level of visibility for workers.
Its use is for those working a variety of weather conditions and
are near traffic greater than 50 mph. Class 3 vest requirements
are a minimum of 1,240 inches of fluorescent background fabric
with 310 inches of reflective material. These vests should be
worn by construction crew, utility workers, survey crews, and
emergency responders.

ANSI CLASS 2

Class 2 vests are used by those who are  in need of greater
visibility due to bad weather or activities requiring them to be
near traffic over 25 mph. The Class 2 standard is 775 inches of
fluorescent background fabric with 201 inches of reflective
material. 

Vest is intended for such workers as crossing guards, parking
attendants, airport crews, railway workers, and law enforcement
directing traffic.

ANSI CLASS 1

Class 1 vests are for those separated from traffic such as
warehouse workers, sidewalk maintenance workers and delivery
vehicle drivers.

Vest contains 217 inches of fluorescent background material
with 155 inches of reflective material. 



19

In addition to ANSI specified vests, Harris also
offers three additional safety vests to fit your
needs: Our Heavy Duty Surveyors Vest, our
Lightweight Economical Mesh and our Hybrid -
Surveyor/Mesh. All are available with 1-3/8"
reflective striping for added nighttime visibility.  Our
hybrid combines the best of both the Surveyor and
Mesh vests. Custom screen printing is also
available.

HEAVY DUTY - SURVEYOR

Our most popular Surveyors Vest is made from a high quality,
washable, bright orange-red 35% cotton 65% polyester material.  

Its features include two outside pockets (double pocket on left),
and two inside pockets for a total of 14 compartments, zipper
front and closed sides. 

Stock sizes available are Small, Medium, Large and Extra-Large, 
however, custom sizing is available upon request.  Please specify
size when ordering. Order catalog number SV-110.

LIGHTWEIGHT - MESH

Made especially for hot climates, the open weave mesh
construction allows free air flow and is the most comfortable vest
for hot, humid summer work. Vest is bound with black bias,
finished with elastic on sides and has velcro closure in front. 

Available in either a fluorescent orange nylon mesh or a
fluorescent green PVC coated nylon mesh.

One size fits most, however, adjustable sides are available upon
request. For the orange vest, order catalog number SV-125.  For
the green vest, order catalog number SV-120FG.

HYBRID - SURVEYOR/MESH

This unique design combines the durability and pocketed zipper front of our
heavy duty surveyors vest with the comfortability of a mesh back to
maximize air flow in warm climates. Available in orange only. Order 
catalog number SV-140.

SAFETY VESTS



ST001 2" x 55 yds. Tan, White, Clear
CAT NO. SIZE COLORS

SPECIALTY TAPES

Enhance safety with our international red-
orange pressure-sensitive fluorescent tape.
Made of durable, scuff resistant vinyl, tape
provides for fast and easy identification.
Color resists fading from exposure to
sunlight. Custom widths available. Tape can
be used anywhere:

• Aisle Marking • Fences • Poles
• Barricades • Hats • Steps
• Equipment • Machinery • Trucks

UPVC-2 2" x 72 yds.
CAT NO. SIZE

KST-5 2" x 55 yds.
KST-10 2" x 110 yds.

CAT NO. SIZE COLOR

Customize your shipments with our Custom
Printed Carton Sealing Tapes.  These 2" x 55
and 2" x 110 yard rolls are  available in Tan,
White and Clear, with your own custom
legend printed with any standard color. Can
print up to two colors maximum.

Tan, White,
C l e a r

CARTON SEALING TAPES

For package and carton sealing, use our
strong and economical shipping tapes.
Water resistant with an aggressive
permanent adhesive, these polypropylene
tapes get the job done. Available in 2" x 55
yard rolls in Tan, White and Clear.

CUSTOM PRINTED
CARTON SEALING TAPES

UPVC FLUORESCENT TAPE
(Pressure-Sensitive)

PACKAGING LABELS

PKL-01
3" w x 4" h

PKL-02
3" w x 5" h

PKL-03
4" w x 4" h

Avoid costly and unnecessary damage to
your product with our Packaging Labels.
These black on white labels help prevent
damage from happening, but can also be
helpful when filing a claim if an accident does
occur. Labels are packged in rolls of 500.

20



21

KD-2 2" x 60 yds.
CAT NO. SIZE

Our polyethylene coated
cloth duct tape with its
natural rubber adhesive
o ffers excellent bond
strength and water-
proofing qualities. T h e
coating permits easy
release from the roll and provides extra
conformability for a neater job. Designed
specifically for duct sealing, it is also used for
splicing, sealing, patching, sound dampening,
water-proofing and as a carpet padding tape.
The possibilities are endless! Colors available
are: Grey, Black, Yellow, Green, Red and Blue.
Specify Color when placing order.

DF-50 1/2" x 36 yds.
DF-75 3/4" x 36 yds.
DF-1 1" x 36 yds.
DF-15 11/2" x 36 yds.
DF-2 2" x 36 yds.

CAT NO. SIZE

DOUBLE FACE 
FOAM TAPE

A 1/32" double coated cross-lined polyethylene
foam. This closed cell foam has low water
absorption, is flexible and resilient. Foam is
coated on both sides with a rubber based
pressure-sensitive adhesive, making this high-
tack double face tape ideal for most mounting,
holding and splicing applications.  Great for
mounting nameplates, posters or signs. This
extra thick tape is also excellent for laminating all
types of materials such as plastic, cork, cloth or
felt. Indispensable for point of purchase displays.

Please Specify Color

CLOTH 
DUCT TAPE

SPECIALTY TAPES

VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE

VE-75 3/4" x 60'
CAT. NO. SIZE

Our all weather vinyl electrical
tapes are excellent for both
indoor and outdoor applications.
They offer flexibility and pliability
to adhere and conform to the
most irregular surfaces. These
UL approved tapes are highly

resistant to sun, water, oil, acids, alkalies,
corrosive chemicals and aging.

Uses Include: General splicing, harness
wrapping, weather-proofing inside and outdoor
connections and receptacles and color coding
for quick and easy identification. Please specify
color:  Black, White, Red, Blue, Green, Grey,
Orange or Yellow. 10 rolls per package.

GENERAL PURPOSE
MASKING TAPE

GP-75 3/4" x 60 yds.
GP-1 1" x 60 yds.
GP-2 2" x 60 yds.

CAT NO. SIZE

An all-purpose economical masking tape with a
rubber-based adhesive. This medium tack, utility
grade tape offers good strength and adhesion for
masking, bundling, sealing, splicing and surface
protection. Resists water, solvents and oils.
Conformable to odd shapes and irregular
surfaces.



22

BT Series Non Adhesive Barricade Tape 3" x 1000'
PHT Series Printed Hazard Warning Tape 2" x 18 yds.
TR-TAG Triage Tag 4 1/4" x 8 11/16"
HLH-KIT Homeland Security Hazmat I.D. Kit 13" x 18 13/16" x 6 5/16"
HLM-KIT Homeland Security Medical I.D. Kit 13" x 18 13/16" x 6 5/16"

CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE

HOMELAND SECURITY
PRODUCTS ®

Incident Command:

COMMAND POST PUBLIC INFORMATION AREA STAGING AREA

Decon:

DECON AREA HOT ZONE WARM ZONE COLD ZONE

BT-73
PHT-73

BT-74
PHT-74

BT-75
PHT-75 

BT-76
PHT-76 

Triage:

Triage Tags:

TRIAGE AREA PRIORITY 1 PRIORITY 2

BT-80
PHT-80

BT-81
PHT-81

BT-82
PHT-82

PRIORITY 3 PRIORITY 0

BT-83
PHT-83

BT-84
PHT-84

BT-77
PHT-77

BT-78
PHT-78

BT-79
PHT-79

BT = 3" Barricade Tape
PHT = 2" Vinyl Tape

Now Available Speciality Homeland Security Barricade Tape,
Adhesive Tape and Triage Tags as Stock Items!

Be prepared for any Homeland Security Emergency and give your customer's options. Our speciality
tape and tags will carry appropriate legends that will help organize departments or areas in case of
an emergency, as well as assist in newly adopted security measures. Tapes are available in our
standard specifications for barricade tape and adhesive tapes. Custom orders are also available.

FRONT BACK

HAZMAT & MEDICAL INCIDENT I.D. KITS



23

LABELS AND TAPES

ASBESTOS HAZARD PRODUCTS

SIGNS
Highly visible Danger Signs alert personnel to potential asbestos hazards. Printed red and black on
white stock.  Available in English and Spanish. Meets OSHA 1910-1001 standards for job site
safety. Specify E for English and S for Spanish. Add as suffix to catalog number.

Our vinyl, pressure-sensitive asbestos labels are available in rolls of 2" x 18 yards. Labels are
perforated every nine inches, with 72 labels per roll. Legends are printed on OSHA a p p r o v e d
background colors and are protected by a clear laminate.  

ASBESTOS ASBESTOS FREE

NON ASBESTOS

AHL-1 AHL-3

ASBESTOS FREE

AHL-2

ASBESTOS FREE
INSULATION

AHL-4

ASBESTOS
Cancer & Lung Disease Hazard

Authorized Personnel Only
Respirators & Protective Clothing

are required in this area

AHL-14

ASBESTOS PRESENT
AHL-5 AHL-7

NON ASBESTOS

AHL-6

DANGER ASBESTOS-HAZARDOUS
DO NOT DISTURB WITHOUT

PROPER TRAINING & EQUIPMENT

AHL-15

C A U T I O N

NON
ASBESTOS

AHL-13

NA

AHL-8
NA NA NA NA NA

ASB

AHL-9
ASB ASB ASB ASB ASB

AHL-12

ASBESTOS
FREE

AHL-10

CAUTION
ASBESTOS. HAZARDOUS.

DO NOT DISTURB WITHOUT
PROPER TRAINING AND

EQUIPMENT
CALL                         FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

AHD-1, 2 & 3 AHD-4

C O N TAINS A S B E S TOS FIBERS
AVOID CREATING DUST

CANCER AND LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
AVOID BREATHING A I R B O R N E

A S B E S TOS FIBERS
R.Q. ASBESTOS, NA-2212, 

CLASS 9 PG III

C O N TAINS A S B E S TOS FIBERS
AVOID CREATING DUST

CANCER AND LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
AVOID BREATHING A I R B O R N E

A S B E S TOS FIBERS
NAME OF GENERATOR ______________________________________ 

CITY ______________________________  STATE _________________

D A N G E R D A N G E R

A S B E S T O S
Cancer and Lung Disease Hazard

Authorized Personnel Only
Respirators And Protective Clothing

Are Required In This Area

BT-2

DANGERCAUTION  ASBESTOS DANGER ASBESTOSCAUTION ASBESTOS HAZARD

DANGER  ASBESTOS HAZARD

BT-3 BT-46 BT-47

BT-48

BARRICADE TAPE

AHS-1, 2, 3-E AHS-4-E AHS-5

Caution and Asbestos Free/Non A s b e s t o s
labels are 3" x 5" self-wound vinyl labels, 500
per roll.

Danger labels are printed on pressure-
sensitive paper.  Available in a variety of
sizes, 500 per roll.



24

BIOHAZARD PRODUCTS

Our vinyl, pressure-sensitive biohazard labels are available in rolls of 2" x 18 yards.  They are
perforated every twelve inches, with 54 labels per roll. Legends are printed on the OSHA approved
background color for biohazards and are protected by a clear laminate.

BIOHAZARD
BIT-1

CONTAMINATED
DISPOSABLES

BIT-2
BIOHAZARD

Burn Without Opening

BIT-6

LABELS/TAPES

BHL-1 1" Round 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-2 2" x 4" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-3 3" x 3" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-4 3" x 4" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-5 3" x 5" 500/Roll Black on Orange

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLORS

These easy to apply biohazard labels of various
sizes quickly alert the public to the presence of
biohazard contaminants. Printed on easy to
read, pressure-sensitive vinyl, they come
packaged 500 labels per roll.

BIOHAZARD

BHL-1

BHL-4

BHL-3

BHL-5

BHL-2
BIOHAZARD

Potentially
Infectious
Waste

BIOHAZARD

BIOHAZARD

CAUTION

BT-21 Caution Radiation Area       (magenta/yellow)
BT-65 Caution Biohazard Orange

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLORS

BIT-1 Biohazard Black on Orange
BIT-2 Contaminated Disposables Black on Orange
BIT-6 Biohazard Burn w/o Opening Black on Orange

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLORS

BARRICADE TAPE

MOLD
ABATEMENT

BT-44 Danger Microbial Hazard Do Not Enter
BT-45 Danger Microbial Hazard (w/cautionary info)*

CAT. NO. LEGEND
BARRICADE TAPES

MHS1E Danger Microbial Hazard (w/cautionary info)*
CAT. NO. LEGEND
SIGNS

LABELS

BT-44

BT-45

MHS1-E

CAUTION RADIATION AREA
BT-21

CAUTION
BIOHAZARD

BT-65

Our Mold Abatement Barricade Tape and signs warn against
microbial (mold) dangers. Protect against accidental
exposure.

* Also available in Spanish - please specify MHS1-S



25

DOT SHIPPING LABELS

E X P L O S I V E
**
1

E X P L O S I V E E X P L O S I V EBLASTING A G E N T

*
1 11

1 . 4
2

1 . 61 . 5
* *

O X Y G E N

5 . 1 5 . 2

ORGANIC PEROXIDEO X I D I Z E R

DT-15 DT-17

P O I S O N

6

H A R M F U L
STOW AWAY

F R O M
F O O D S T U F F S

6

EMPTY

DT-01 Non-Flammable Gas 2
DT-02 Flammable Gas 2
DT-03 Inhalation Hazard 2
DT-04 Flammable Liquid 3
DT-05 Flammable Solid 4
DT-06 Spontaneously Combustible 4
DT-07 Dangerous When Wet 4
DT-08 Oxidizer 5.1
DT-09 Organic Peroxide 5.2
DT-10 Poison 6
DT-11 Stow Away From Food 6
DT-12 Infectious Substance 6
DT-13 Corrosive 8
DT-14 Misc. Hazardous Material 9
DT-15 Cargo Aircraft Only 4" x 5"
DT-17 Empty 6" x 6"
DT-18 Explosive (Specify 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3) 1
DT-19 Explosive 1.4 1
DT-20 Blasting Agent 1.5 1
DT-21 Explosive 1.6 1
DT-22 Oxygen 2

CAT. NO. LEGEND CLASS S I Z E L A B E L S / R L

100
or

500

4" x 4"

4" x 4"

•  Pressure-sensitive •  Resistant to weather
•  Resistant to chemicals •  Resistant to abrasion

For 100 quantity, end catalog number with 1.  Ex: DT04-1.  For 500 quantity, end catalog number with 5. Labels may be grouped
for best quantity price. Other legends available by special order, call for information.

SPONTANEOUSLY

C O M B U S T I B L E

4

C O R R O S I V E

8

FLAMMABLE SOLID

4

DO NOT LOAD IN PASSENGER AIRCRAFT

Your shipments will meet the new DOT Rule 
HM-181 with our durable vinyl labels.

Potential liability in the handling of hazardous materials has reached crisis proportions. To comply with DOT
safety requirements, all air, water, rail and highway packages and containers must be properly labeled for
quick and easy recognition. Simply remove label from backing sheet and apply to clean surface. All labels
include UN class numbers and meet DOT specification 49CFR172.400 for color, size and durability.

9



26

MSDS INFORMATION CENTER

MSDS-1 MSDS Information Center
MSDS-2 3-Ring Binder
MSDS-3 Right To Know Pamphlets

CAT. NO. PRODUCT

Also Available

• 2" 3-ring binder to 
organize your Material
Safety Data Sheets

• 4" x 8-1/2" Employee
Right-To-Know Pamphlets

SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE
OSHA Hazard Communication Standard 29 CFR 1910.1200
requires all employers to provide written information for their
employees regarding hazardous chemicals used in the
workplace. Our Material Safety Data Sheet Information Center
enables you to meet your obligation economically. All your
employees will have quick and easy access to the information
they have a “Right-To-Know.”

FEATURES
• Highly visible yellow 24" x 30" sturdy honey-comb plastic.
• Prominent red MSDS sign identifies Information Center.
• Large Compartment to store one 3-ring binder for Material

Safety Data Sheets.
• Smaller Compartment for related Right-To-Know Pamphlets.

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
IDENTIFICATION

HLA-46 4" x 6" 10/pkg Vinyl
HLB-46 4" x 6" 10/pkg Vinyl
LCR-22 2" x 2" 250/rl Paper
LCR-44 4" x 4" 250/rl Paper

CAT. NO. SIZE QTY MATERIAL
VINYL AND PAPER WRITE-ON LABELS

SSR-22 2" x 2" 250/rl 1" - H1
SSR-44 4" x 4" 250/rl 2" - H2

CAT. NO. SIZE QTY USE # SIZE
PAPER WRITE-ON SYSTEM SIGN LABELS

SXR-22 2" x 2" 250/rl 1" - H1
SXR-44 4" x 4" 250/rl 2" - H2

CAT. NO. SIZE QTY USE # SIZE

PAPER WRITE-ON SYSTEM SIGN 
LABELS W/EXPLANATION

SS-22-V 21/2" x 21/2" 5/pk 1" - H1
SS-55-V 51/2" x 51/2" 5/pk 2" - H2
SS-10-V 10" x 10" 5/pk 4" - H4
SS-10-P 10" x 10" 5/pk 4" - H4

CAT. NO. SIZE QTY USE # SIZE
SYSTEM SIGNS

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL LABELS AND TAGS
4" x 6" Wr i t e - o n ,
s e l f - a d h e s i v e
vinyl labels that
use the stick-on
symbols SS. 10
per pack. 

HLA-46 HLB-46

LCR-22 2" x 2"
LCR-44 4" x 4"

Write-on style
pressure-
sensitive paper
labels. 
250 per roll.

HEALTH
FLAMMABILITY
REACTIVITY
PERSONAL PROTECTION

SXR-22 2" x 2"
SXR-44 4" x 4"

Write-on style pressure-sensitive
paper labels with explanation.
250 per roll.

SSR-22 2" x 2"
SSR-44 4" x 4"

Write-on style pressure-sensitive
paper labels. 250 per roll.

SYSTEM SIGNS
HEALTH
FLAMMABILITY
REACTIVITY
TARGET 

PERSONAL PROTECTION SYMBOLS

CHEMICAL NAME AND NUMBER:

HEALTH
FLAMMABILITY
REACTIVITY
PERSONAL

CHEMICAL NAME AND NUMBER:



27

LEAD ABATEMENT PRODUCTS

LHS-1 14" x 20" 100/Pkg Black on Yellow
LHS-2 14" x 20" 100/Pkg Black on Orange

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLOR

SIGNS
Highly visible warning signs alert personnel to potential lead hazards. These 14" x 20" paper signs
meet the new Federal OSHA 1926-62 ruling for job site safety. Available in both English and Spanish.
Specify E for English and S for Spanish. Add as suffix to catalog number.

LEAD HAZARD
KEEP OUT

DO NOT ENTER WORK AREA
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

NO EATING, DRINKING, OR
SMOKING IN THIS AREA

D A T E _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
L O C . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

LHS-1-E LHS-2-E

CAUTION
LEAD WORK

AREA

NO SMOKING
NO EATING

WARNING

POISON

LHL-1 3" x 5" 500/Roll Rd/Blk on White
LHL-2 3" x 5" 500/Roll Black on Yellow
LHL-3 3" x 5" 500/Roll Rd/Blk on White

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLOR

LHL-1 LHL-2 LHL-3

LABELS
These 3" x 5" Danger/Caution labels quickly alert the public to the presence of lead contaminants. Printed on
pressure-sensitive paper for easy application, they come packaged 500 labels per roll.

C O N TAINS LEAD
C O N TA M I N A N T S

NAME OF GENERATOR ___________________________
CITY  __________________________  STATE _________

CONTENTS MAY
CONTAIN LEAD

LEAD CONTAINING HAZARDOUS WASTE
AVOID CREATING DUST

RQ HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
SOLID, N.O.S. (PAINT RESIDUE-LEAD)

NA 9189

DANGERDANGER CAUTION

BT-61 Caution Lead Hazard Yellow
BT-62 Danger Lead Hazard Red
BT-63 Danger Lead Removal, etc. Red
BT-64 Warning Lead Work Area, etc. Orange

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLOR

BARRICADE TAPE

See page 3 for stock legends available.

HAZARDOUS WASTE LABELS
Proper labeling of all accumulations and shipments of hazardous waste by generators is required by
DOT and EPA regulations. Satisfy compliance of the DOT Rule HM-181 with our Hazardous Waste
Labels.
Our 6" x 6" exterior-grade labels are resistant to weather as well as underground environments (as
required by EPA standards). Available in rolls of 100 and 500.  For 100 quantity, suffix catalog number
with 1.  Ex. HW-02-1.  For 500 quantity, suffix catalog number with 5. 
CUSTOM LABELS -  Have your Hazardous Waste Labels personalized by ordering our custom
imprinted labels.  Preprinted labels eliminate filling out the information by hand, paperwork snarls,
chances of illegible handwriting and transposed numbers. Call for a quote.

CAUTION
CONTAINS
PCBs

(Polychlorinated Biphenyls)
A toxic environment contaminant requiring

special handling and disposal in accordance with
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Regulations 40 CFR 761 For Disposal

Information contact the nearest U.S. EPA Office
In case of accident or spill, call toll free the U.S.

Coast Guard National Response Center
8 0 0 - 4 2 4 - 8 8 0 2

Also Contact
Tel No.

NO
PCBs

N O T I C E
THIS CONTA I N E R

H A S
B E E N

TRIPLE RINSED

WASTE
GENERATOR INFORMATION (optional)

SHIPPER  ___________________________
ADDRESS  ________________________
CITY STATE ZIP  ___________________
PROPER DOT SHIPPING NAME  _______
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
UN OR NA NO.  _______________________ 
CONTENTS   _________________________  

NON-REGULATED WASTE

HW-05
Caution Contains PCBs

HW-04
Non-Regulated Waste

HW-03
Non-Hazardous Waste

HW-02
Meets DOT & California

EPA Regulations

HW-01
DOT Classified

Hazardous Waste

HW-06
4" x 4"

No PCBs

HW-07

WASTE
OPTIONAL INFORMATION

SHIPPER    __________________________
ADDRESS  __________________________
CITY, STATE, ZIP   ____________________
CONTENTS   _________________________
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE



28

LABELS

BHL-1 1" Round 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-2 2" x 4" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-3 3" x 3" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-4 3" x 4" 500/Roll Black on Orange
BHL-5 3" x 5" 500/Roll Black on Orange

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLORS

These easy to apply biohazard labels of various
sizes quickly alert the public to the presence of
biohazard contaminants. Printed on easy to read,
pressure-sensitive vinyl, they come packaged 500
labels per roll.

BIOHAZARD

BHL-1

BHL-4

BHL-3

BHL-5

BHL-2
BIOHAZARD

Potentially
Infectious
Waste

BIOHAZARD

BIOHAZARD

CAUTION

ASBESTOS:

BIOHAZARD:

CAUTION:

DANGER:

LHL-1 3" x 5" 500/Roll Rd/Blk on White
LHL-2 3" x 5" 500/Roll Black on Yellow
LHL-3 3" x 5" 500/Roll Rd/Blk on White

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLOR

LHL-1 LHL-2 LHL-3

LEAD ABATEMENT:
These 3" x 5" Danger/Caution labels quickly alert the public to the presence of lead contaminants. Printed on
pressure-sensitive paper for easy application, they come packaged 500 labels per roll.

C O N TAINS LEAD
C O N TA M I N A N T S

NAME OF GENERATOR ___________________________
CITY  __________________________  STATE _________

CONTENTS MAY
CONTAIN LEAD

LEAD CONTAINING HAZARDOUS WASTE
AVOID CREATING DUST

RQ HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE
SOLID, N.O.S. (PAINT RESIDUE-LEAD)

NA 9189

DANGERDANGER CAUTION

AHL-10 3" x 5" 500/Roll Paper
CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY MATERIAL

This 3" x 5" label is required by the Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) in schools where
asbestos-containing materials are present. Label complies with 40 cfr 763.95. Printed black on yellow paper.

AHL-10

CAUTION
ASBESTOS. HAZARDOUS.

DO NOT DISTURB WITHOUT
PROPER TRAINING AND

EQUIPMENT
CALL                         FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

AHD-1 3" x 5"
AHD-2 4" x 6"
AHD-3 5" x 7"
AHD-4 3" x 5"

AHD-14 4" x 6"
AHD-15 4" x 6"

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY

Asbestos danger labels quickly alert the public to the presence of hazardous asbestos fibers. They are printed
on pressure sensitive paper for easy application.

500/Roll

AHD-1, 2 & 3 AHD-4

C O N TAINS A S B E S TOS FIBERS
AVOID CREATING DUST

CANCER AND LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
AVOID BREATHING A I R B O R N E

A S B E S TOS FIBERS
R.Q. ASBESTOS, NA-2212, 

CLASS 9 PG III

C O N TAINS A S B E S TOS FIBERS
AVOID CREATING DUST

CANCER AND LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
AVOID BREATHING A I R B O R N E

A S B E S TOS FIBERS
NAME OF GENERATOR ______________________________________ 

CITY ______________________________  STATE _________________

D A N G E R D A N G E R

AHL-12 3" x 5" 500/Roll Paper
AHL-13 3" x 5" 500/Roll Paper

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY MATERIAL

Use our 3" x 5" labels to identify products that are
asbestos free.  Printed blue on heavyweight white
paper stock.

AHL-12 AHL-13

ASBESTOS
FREE

NON
ASBESTOS



29

SIGNS

MISC. DANGER 10" x 14"

NOTICE 10" x 14"

GRAPHIC 7" x 17"

MISC. CAUTION 10" x 14"

INFORMATION 10" x 14"

BILINGUAL GRAPHIC 7" x 17"

CHARTS

N O T I C E
AUTHORIZED

PERSONNEL ONLY

N O T I C E
HARD HATS AND

SAFETY GLASSES
REQUIRED

N O T I C E
N O

A D M I T TA N C E

DANGER DANGER
C O N S T R U C T I O N

A R E A

DANGER
HARD HAT

A R E A NO SMOKING
SSD0090 SSD0310 SSD0460

SSN2100 SSN2190 SSN2250

CAUTION CAUTION
EAR PROTECTION

REQUIRED
IN THIS AREA

EYE PROTECTION
REQUIRED

IN THIS AREA

CAUTION
WATCH OUT

FOR
FORKLIFT TRUCKS

SSC0800 SSC0830 SSC1100

E X I T NO
SMOKING

NOT A N
E X I T

SSL3670 SSL3730 SSL3830

EMERGENCY
SHOWER

EYE WASH
FOUNTAIN

FIRST
AID

EMERGENCY
SHOWER

BANO
DE EMERGENCIA

EYE WASH
FOUNTAIN
FUENTE PARA

EL LAVADO
DE LOS OJOS

FIRST

AID

P R I M E R O S
A U X I L I O S

SSG6210 SSG6225 SSG6240 SSBG6210 SSBG6225 SSBG6240

SSHMC2226 
22" x 26"

SSFAC2226 
22" x 26"

SSLTADP
28" x 20"

SSLTAC
28" x 20"

Choose from the following standard
legends in a .030 polystyrene 
material. Signs are flexible and
resilient and are for both indoor or
outdoor use. Other legends and
material also available by special
order.  Please call for a quote.

LHS-1 14" x 20" 100/Pkg Black on Yellow
LHS-2 14" x 20" 100/Pkg Black on Orange

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY COLOR

LEAD ABATEMENT

LEAD HAZARD
KEEP OUT

DO NOT ENTER WORK AREA 
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

NO EATING, DRINKING, OR
SMOKING IN THIS AREA

D A T E _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

LHS-1-E LHS-2-E

CAUTION
LEAD WORK

AREA

NO SMOKING
NO EATING

WARNING

POISON

Highly visible Danger Signs alert personnel to potential asbestos
hazards. Printed red and black on white stock.  Available in English and
Spanish. Meets OSHA 1910-1001 standards for job site safety. Specify
E for English and S for Spanish. Add as suffix to catalog number.

AHS-1 11" x 17" 100/Pkg Paper
AHS-2 14" x 20" 1/Pkg .010 Plastic
AHS-3 14" x 20" 100/Pkg Paper
AHS-4 10" x 14" 100/Pkg Paper
AHS-5 14” x 18” 200/Pkg Paper
MHS1 11" x 17" 100/Pkg Paper

CAT. NO. SIZE QUANTITY MATERIAL

ASBESTOS HAZARD

AHS1,2,3-E

MHS1-E

AHS4-E

AHS-5

Highly visible warning signs alert personnel to potential lead hazards.
These 14" x 20" paper signs meet the Federal OSHA 1926-62 ruling
for job site safety. Available in both English and Spanish. Specify E for
English and S for Spanish. Add as suffix to catalog number.



30

Federal mandate now requires that ALL trailers
having an overall width of more than 80 inches
and a gross vehicle weight rating of more than
10,000 pounds be equipped on the sides and rear
with some means for increasing their conspicuity.

With a brightness of 700-1000 candle power
intensity, our alternating 11" red and 7" white
Conspicuity Tape meets the ASTM D-4956-90
Type V sheeting requirements to comply with this
new mandate.

Available in 2" width with the option of 10, 25 or 50
yard rolls, this pressure-sensitive tape resists dirt and grime, as well as common solvents. Also available is
our Conspicuity Trailer Marking Kit that comes complete with 5 pressure-sensitive strips each measuring 2" x
18".  Kits are sold 10 per case.

KPT-2RW-10 2" x 10 yds.
KPT-2RW-25 2" x 25 yds.
KPT-2RW 2" x 50 yds.
KPT-KIT (5) 2" x 18"

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR

Alternating 
Red and White

Stripe

National Standards for School
Transportation recommends that all
school buses be equipped with some
means of increasing their 
c o n s p i c u i t y. With a brightness of
700-1000 candle power intensity, our
School Bus yellow Conspicuity Tape

meets the requirements of FM V S S 5 7 11131 and
FMVSS217 to comply with these recommendations.

Available in 1" and 2" widths in 50 yard rolls, this pressure-
sensitive tape resists dirt and grime, as well as common
solvents. Also available is the Emergency Door Kit in a 1"
x 30 yard roll and the 9-1/4" x 42" School Bus Sign.

Two styles to choose from: Metalized Retroreflective Block Pattern features brighter reflectivity, while the 
Hi-Performance Reflective Honeycomb Pattern features a brighter color.

TRAILER MARKING 
CONSPICUITY TAPE

SBC1 1" x 50 yds. Yellow
SBC2 2" x 50 yds. Yellow
SBCK (kit) 1" x 30 yds Yellow
SBCS 91/4" x 42" Yellow

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR

Designate metalized retroreflective with a prefix of K
(ie. KSBCK)

SCHOOL BUS CONSPICUITY TAPE

Great for use on poles, gates, signs
and vehicles, our conspicuity tape
also comes in two styles of solid 
colors. Metalized Retroreflective
(Block Pattern) and Hi-Performance

Reflective (Honeycomb Pattern). Colors available:
Both Patterns: RD, WH, YL, GN, BL. Honeycomb only:
BR, OR or FLO (Fluorescent orange)

KPT2XX-10 2" x 10 yds.
KPT2XX-25 2" x 25 yds.
KPT2XX-50 2" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR
PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

KPT6XX-10 2" x 10 yds.
KPT6XX-25 2" x 25 yds.
KPT6XX-50 2" x 50 yds.

CAT. NO. SIZE COLOR
PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Block Pattern

Honeycomb Pattern

XX = Color Specification (ie. KPT2RD-10)

SOLID COLOR 
CONSPICUITY TAPE



31

PADDLE SIGNS

Bold 6" letters on 18" x 18" octagonal
shaped paddle signs make them ideal for
t r a ffic control. Made from strong, yet
lightweight, weatherproof material. Comes
complete with 1" diameter varnished
hardwood handle.

Specify STSL-3 (Stop on one side, Slow on
other side) or STST-4 (Stop on BOTH
sides).

WARNING FLAGS
WF-1 Warning Flags are made

from good quality Red Cotton
Sheeting. 18" x 18" mounted on

a 3/4" x 24" hardwood shaft.

WF-2 Warning Flags are made from
a HEAVY DUTY Vinyl Coated Fluorescent
Fire Orange Nylon. 18" x 18" mounted on a
3/4" x 24" hardwood shaft.

WF-3 Warning Flags are the same as the WF-
2 except for a 3/4" x 30" hardwood shaft.

WF-4 are the same as the WF-2/WF-3 Flags
except they come with a plastic
stay.

WF-5 Warning Flags are
made from a Mesh
Fluorescent Fire Orange
Nylon. 18" x 18" mounted on a
3/4" x 24" hardwood shaft.

HIGHWAY SAFETY

Economical, durable, bright red
polyethylene warning flags. Just nail or tie
to overhanging load or wherever you want
a fast, highly-visible warning of a potential
hazard.

Each roll contains 1000 16" x 16" red
flags, perforated for convenient
dispensing. Order catalog number THF-1.

OL-1 6' x 18" high
OL-2 8' x 18" high

CAT. NO. SIZE

SAFETY BANNERS

Use our Oversize Load Banners for 
transporting or moving extra large 
equipment, loads, or mobile homes. Black
imprint on traffic yellow. Brass grommets
in four corners and in center. Made from
PVC coated nylon with reinforced edges
all around.

TAILGATE AND
HAZARD FLAGS



32

PENNANT LINES
These attention-getting Pennants are ideal for traffic control, marking of hazardous areas, or for
open-houses, sales events or any place you want HIGH VISIBILITY.
Each 60' line has 36 - 9" x 12" and our 100' line has about 60 - 9" x 12"  brightly colored, polyethylene
pennants double-sewn to a high strength cord. Multi-color lines have alternating Red, White, Blue,
Green, Orange and Yellow Pennants. Solid lines are either all Red or all Yellow. Also available in
other sizes and colors or with printed copy by special order only.

PL-1- 60' - 9"x12"
PL-2- 100' - 9"x12"

CAT. NO. COLOR SIZE
PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR

Available in Multi-color (MC), Red (RD) or Yellow (YL). To order, add color abbreviation as suffix. Example PL-1-MC.
According to OSHA, this product cannot be used as warning lines for roofers.  

SAFETY FENCING
Bright orange, light weight, reusable mesh Safety Fencing is made of a High Density Polyethylene.
Used for temporary enclosures at construction sites, industrial facilities, recreation areas, crowd and
traffic control and delineation fencing.  Mesh size is 1-1/2" x 3".  Roll size is 4' x 100'. Catalog number
SF001.

PRINTED PENNANT LINES
Call special attention to your event or area with
these Printed Pennant Lines. Pennants come
preprinted with special legends. Black legend on
red or yellow background. Custom legends and
other colors also available. Call for quote.

PPL-5 Caution
PPL-31 Black / Yellow Stripes
PPL-49 Danger
PPL-55 Danger Keep Out

CAT. NO. LEGEND COLOR SIZE

9" x 12"
60'

Long

FEATURES:

• Bright Orange Color • High Visibility
• Easy to Install and Handle • UV Stabilized
• Rot and Rust Proof • Reusable

PLEASE
SPECIFY
COLOR



33

PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
Promote your company or an event. Order one of the following promotional items.

Pony Pallet

Holds 144 rolls of
Barricade Tape. Four
legends may be
mixed per pallet.

SHOWROOM DISPLAYS

Boost your sales by choosing from the
following point of purchase products:

Private Label Tape
Choose any stock legend and have your
company name, logo, address and phone
number placed between the legends. Minimum
order quantity is only 12 rolls.

Mini Rolls
These 1" x 25' mini rolls are great as “give
aways”. Available in stock, custom or private
label.  Looks just like the “big” rolls, only in
miniature.  Minimum quantity is 120 rolls.

SPANISH CATALOG

Harris Industries offers our top
selling items in a Spanish catalog,
containing many stock legends.
Expand your market with this new sales tool.

Call our customer service department to 
place an order for your free copy.

Llame nuestro departamento de ventas y en
español le tomaran su orden para su copia

gratis de nuestro nuevo catalogo en español.

CUSTOM PRINTING CAPABILITIES

Harris Industries prides itself as a leader in Custom Printing on a variety of products. We can custom
print any legend, artwork or language in up to three colors. Minimum order is only 6 rolls. A one time plate
charge and a set-up charge on re-runs apply. Please contact a Harris Representative or our Customer
Service Department for more information and pricing.

We can customize the following products:
• Barricade Tape • Carton Sealing Tape
• Detectable Tape • Glow-in-the Dark Tape
• Hazard Warning Tape • Marking Flags
• Non-Slip Tape • Pennant Lines
• Pipemarkers • Reflective Tape
• Underground Tape • Vinyl Tape
• Woven Barrier Tape

Call for Pricing on Private Labeling



35

ANSI ......................................................................18
ANTI-SKID TAPE ..................................................16
ARROWS, DIE-CUT ....................................8, 12, 16
ARROWS, DIRECTIONAL ....................................11
ASBESTOS HAZARD PRODUCTS ..........23, 28, 29
BARRICADE TAPE ..............3, 4, 22, 23, 24, 27, 33
BARRIER TAPE (WOVEN COTTON)......................5
BARRIER TAPE (WOVEN PLASTIC)......................5
BILINGUAL ......................................................4, 33
BIOHAZARD PRODUCTS ....................................24
CARTON SEALING TAPES ..................................20
CHARTS ................................................................29
CIRCLES, DIE-CUT ....................................8, 12, 16
CHECKERBOARD PATTERN ................................9
COLOR-STEP (NON-SLIP) ..................................15
CONSPICUITY TAPE ......................................12, 30
CORRUGATED PLASTIC FLOOR STANDS ........17
CUSTOM PRINTING CAPABILITIES ....................33
DETECTABLE UNDERGROUND TAPE..................6
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS ......................................11
DOT SHIPPING LABELS ......................................25
DOUBLE FACE TAPE............................................21
DUCT TAPE, CLOTH ............................................21
ELECTRICAL MARKERS ......................................11
ELECTRICAL TAPE ..............................................21
FLEX-STEP (NON-SLIP) ......................................14
FLOOR STANDS, PLASTIC ..................................17
FLOOR TAPE APPLICATOR ..................................9
FLUORESCENT TAPE ....................................4, 20
FOAM TAPE ..........................................................21
GLOW IN THE DARK PRODUCTS ................15, 16
GLOW-TRED (NON-SLIP) ....................................15
HAZARD FLAGS ..................................................31
HAZARD WARNING TAPE......................................9
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IDENTIFICATION......26
HAZARDOUS WASTE LABELS ............................27
HEAVY DUTY - SURVEYOR VEST ......................19
HIGHWAY SAFETY ..............................................31
HOMELAND SECURITY ......................................22
IDENTIFICATION KITS..........................................22
LABELS ........................................23, 24, 26, 27, 28
LEAD ABATEMENT PRODUCTS ..................27 - 29
MARKING FLAGS ................................................13
MARKING TAPE ....................................................17

MEDICAL GAS PIPE MARKERS ..........................11
MOLD ABATEMENT ..............................................24
MSDS INFORMATION CENTER ..........................26
NON-SLIP TAPE ............................................14 - 16
PACKAGING LABELS ..........................................20
PADDLE SIGNS ....................................................31
PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE................................17
PENNANT LINES ..................................................32
PIPE MARKERS ..............................................10, 11
PIPE BANDING TAPE............................................11
PONY PALLET ......................................................33
PRINTED PENNANT LINES..................................32
PRIVATE LABEL TAPE..........................................33
PROMOTIONAL ITEMS ........................................33
RADIATION HAZARD WARNING TAPE ................9
REFLECTIVE SAFETY TAPES ............................12
REINFORCED BARRICADE TAPE ........................4
REWIND REEL ........................................................5
SAF-STEP (NON-SLIP) ........................................14
SAFETY BANNERS ..............................................31
SAFETY FENCING................................................32
SAFETY VESTS ............................................18 - 19
SCHOOL BUS CONSPICUITY ............................30
SIGNS............................................23, 24, 26, 27, 29
SOLID COLOR CONSPICUITY TAPE ..................30
SPANISH CATALOG..............................................33
SPECIALTY BARRICADE TAPES ..........................4
SPECIALTY TAPES ..........................................4, 20
STAKE WHISKERS ..............................................13
STOCK PIPE MARKER LEGENDS ......................10
TAILGATE FLAGS ................................................31
TAPE CADDY ..........................................................6
TAPE TENDER™ ....................................................5
TRAILER MARKING ............................................30
TRIAGE TAGS ......................................................22
UNDERGROUND TAPE ..........................................7
UPVC FLUORESCENT TAPE ..............................20
VESTS ............................................................18, 19
VINYL FLAGGING TAPE ......................................13
VINYL PLASTIC TAPE ............................................8
WARNING ANTI-SKID TAPE ................................16
WARNING FLAGS ................................................31
WOVEN COTTONBARRIER TAPE ........................5
WOVEN PLASTIC BARRIER TAPE ........................5

INDEX



DISTRIBUTED 
BY:

01/04


